Trade and other receivables 60 25,723 248 2,209
Other assets – – 268 –
Bank balances and cash 185 144,239 42,551 73
Trade and other payables (36) (611) (2,614) –
Borrowings – – (362,566) –

Net exposure arising from
recognised net assets 209 263,457 214,567 2,282

At 31 December 2023
Debt instruments at fair value

through other comprehensive
income – 224,794 – –

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss – 40,227 – –

Trade and other receivables 214 53,218 226 215
Other assets – – 312 –
Bank balances and cash 201 42,518 5,568 890
Trade and other payables (178) (2,458) (281) –
Borrowings – (98,391) (58,416) –

Net exposure arising from
recognised net assets 237 259,908 (52,591) 1,105

142 Cinda International  Holdings Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

34.1 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s loss before tax in response to
possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the
end of  the reporting period.

2024 2023
Appreciation/
(depreciation)

of foreign
currencies

(Decrease)/
increase

on profit
before tax

Appreciation/
(depreciation)

of  foreign
currencies

Increase/
(decrease)

on loss
before tax

HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB 10% (21,457) 10% (5,259)
(10%) 21,457 (10%) 5,259

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates
had occurred at the end of  the reporting period and had been applied to each of  the Group
entities’ exposure to foreign exchange risk for monetary assets and liabilities in existence at that
date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. Effects of  changes
in foreign exchange rates on certain non-monetary financial assets are included in equity price
risk.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of  reasonably possible changes in foreign
exchange rates over the period until the end of  the next annual reporting period. In this respect,